with other factors remaining constant, would have influenced the comprehensive income

for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012, as illustrated below:

   Range of

 For the years ended

 December 31,
   fluctuations   2013   2012

 TWD exchange rate Depreciation of 1 USD $ (42,865)  (71,534)

  Appreciation of 1 USD $ 42,865  71,534

 Wistron NeWeb Corporation and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

-99-

D. Interest rate analysis

Please refer to the note on liquidity risk management and the Group’s interest rate exposure

regarding its financial assets and liabilities.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rate risk of the

derivative and non-derivative instruments on the reporting date.

For variable-rate instruments, the sensitivity analysis assumes the variable-rate liabilities are

outstanding for the whole year on the reporting date. The exposure to changes in interest rates

(assuming all other variables are constant) would have influenced the comprehensive income

for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012, as illustrated below:

  Range

 For the years ended

 December 31,

   of fluctuations   2013   2012

 Annual interest rate Increase of 1% $ (8,949)  (7,739)

  Decrease of 1% $ 8,949  7,739

E. Fair value

(a) Fair value and carrying amount

Other than those listed below, the Group considers the carrying amounts of its financial

assets and financial liabilities measured at amortized cost to be a reasonable

approximation of fair value:

  December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012 January 1, 2012

Carrying

amount

Fair

value

Carrying

amount

Fair

value

Carrying

amount

Fair

value

 Financial assets:

 Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss－current $ -   -   -   -   97   97

 Available-for-sale financial assets

－current  2,460,802  2,460,802  1,386,090   1,386,090   1,570,394   1,570,394

 Financial liabilities:

 Financial liabilities at fair value

through profit or loss－current  474  474  657   657   -   -

  Bonds payable  1,487,608  1,508,250  1,460,882   1,459,500   1,434,637   1,432,500

 Wistron NeWeb Corporation and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

-100-

(b) Valuation techniques and assumptions used in fair value determination

The Group uses the following methods in determining the fair value of its financial assets

and liabilities:

(i) The fair value of derivative instruments is based on quoted prices. When quoted

prices are unavailable, the fair value of non-option derivative instruments is

determined using a discounted cash flow analysis based on the applicable yield

curve through the expected life of the derivative instruments. The fair value of